HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2712

By COMMITTEE ON BUSINESS AND LABOR

May 8

1	On page 1 of the printed bill, line 4, delete "consisting of 10 mem-" and insert "whose
2	members".
3	In line 5, delete "bers who".
4	Delete lines 7 through 12 and insert:
5	"(2) The President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of Representatives shall jointly
6	appoint 14 members to the task force as described in subsection (3) of this section.
7	"(3) The members of the task force must include:
8	"(a) Two representatives of the Association of Oregon Counties;
9	"(b) Two representatives of the League of Oregon Cities;
LO	"(c) One surveyor who is employed by or associated with a public body, as defined in ORS
11	174.109;
12	"(d) One surveyor who is not employed by or associated with a public body, as defined in ORS
13	174.109;
l4	"(e) One representative of a county planning department;
15	"(f) One representative of a city planning department;
16	"(g) One member of the Oregon State Bar;
L7	"(h) One representative of the Land Conservation and Development Commission;
18	"(i) One representative of a statewide nonprofit organization that represents the interests of real
19	estate licensees;
20	"(j) One private developer of residential dwelling units; and
21	"(k) Two members of the general public who are private land owners.".
22	In line 13, after "to" delete the rest of the line and insert "study".
23	In line 15, delete "by making" and insert "to make".
24	In line 19, delete the second "and".
25	In line 22, before the period insert "; and
26	"(d) Methods by which subdivisions, partitions and property line adjustments are recorded".
27	Delete line 30 and insert:
28	"(6) The task force:
29	"(a) Is subject to the provisions of ORS 171.605 to 171.635, except that members of the task force
30	are not entitled to reimbursement under ORS 171.620 (5); and
31	"(b) Has the au-".
32	On page 2 line 2 delete "shall" and insert "are directed to"

33